
John Kellard, P.E.
David Sessions, RLA, AICP 

Joseph M. Cermele, P.E., CFM
Jan K. Johannessen, AICP

CIVIL ENGINEERING  |  LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE  |  SITE & ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING

500 MAIN STREET, ARMONK, NY 10504  |  T: 914.273.2323  |  F: 914.273.2329

WWW.KELSES.COM

n nn nn n   PMS 549 n nn nn n  PMS 619KS Letterhead.indd   1 12/12/17   3:40 PM

May 10, 2023 

Manager’s Office  
Village of Mamaroneck  
123 Mamaroneck Avenue  
Mamaroneck, New York 10543 

Attn: Mr. Jerry Barberio, 
Village Manager 

RE: Change Order #4 
Sanitary Sewer Replacement 
Washington Street, Madison Street, Center Avenue, Ward Avenue, 
Mt. Pleasant Avenue and Gertrude Avenue 
Mamaroneck Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Meter Areas 8, 11, 13, & 14 

Dear Mr. Barberio: 

In accordance with the provisions of the above contract, as stipulated in General Conditions, Section 01 26 
00 – Miscellaneous Additional Work, attached please find Change Order #4 for Green Mountain Piping 
Services for your review and acceptance.  At the request of the Village, and subsequently accepted by 
Green Mountain Piping services, this office recommended acceptance of Change Order #4 on May 10, 2023. 

Change Order #4 includes completion of work items provided under the original contract, in addition to 
extra work associated with the removal and replacement of sanitary sewers along portions of Washington 
Street, Madison Street, Center Avenue, Ward Avenue, Mt. Pleasant Avenue and Gertrude Avenue.  The 
work associated with the removal and replacement of existing sewers required added protection measures, 
including k-crete encasement, as directed by the Westchester County Health Department, as well as the 
replacement of unsuitable soils encountered during construction. 

The total cost for Change Order #4 to be added and to the adjusted contract base price of $5,568,321.12 
(inclusive of Change Order #1 and #3) is $953,223.57 for an adjusted total contract price of $6,521,544.69.  
This added cost includes all labor, material and equipment necessary for a complete and operable 
installation.  There shall be no modification to the original project duration and date of final completion 
as a result of this change order. 

Based on the above, we have provided Change Order #4 in the amount of $953,223.57 for review and 
acceptance by the Village of Mamaroneck. 



Mr. Jerry Barberio 
May 10, 2023 
Page 2 of 2 
 
Very truly yours, 
 
 
 
Joseph M. Cermele, P.E., CFM 
Kellard Sessions Consulting 
Consulting Town Engineers 
 
JMC/dc 
 
Enclosures 
 
cc: Village of Mamaroneck Board of Trustees 
 Gino Frabasile, P.E. 

Green Mountain Pipeline Services 
 
Https://kellardsessionsconsulti.sharepoint.com/sites/Kellard/Municipal/Mamaroneck/Correspondence/2023-05-10_Barberio_Mamaroneck Sewer I & I_Change Order #4_Ltr.docx 






	2023-05-10_Barberio_Mamaroneck Sewer I & I_Change Order #4_Ltr
	2023-05-10_Mamaroneck Sewer I  I_Misc Additional Work Proposal CO #4 - Signed

