
1

Daniel Sarnoff

From: Gino Frabasile
Sent: Thursday, May 11, 2023 11:42 AM
To: Daniel Sarnoff
Cc: Laura Vasami; Jerry Barberio
Subject: FW: Mamaroneck Sewer Areas 8, 11, 13 & 14 Change Order #4
Attachments: 2023-05-10_Barberio_Mamaroneck Sewer I & I_Change Order #4_Ltr.pdf

Dan, 
 
Can we add this to the next BOT agenda. We were not able to pay Green Mountain for their last invoice #21 and the 
next invoice #22 until the change order is approved. The change order in the amount of $953,223.57 is inclusive of 
Invoice #21 and #22 as well as an estimate for both Green Mountain and Westmoreland to complete the additional/final 
sections of work in the meter 8, 11, 13, and 14 area plus a 15% contingency.  
 
Thank you,  
 
Gino Frabasile, P.E. 
Village Engineer 
Village of Mamaroneck 
123 Mamaroneck Avenue 
Mamaroneck, NY 10543 
Phone 914-825-8163 
E-mail gfrabasile@vomny.org  
 

From: Joe Cermele <jcermele@kelses.com>  
Sent: Thursday, May 11, 2023 10:10 AM 
To: Gino Frabasile <gfrabasile@vomny.org> 
Cc: dcinguina@kelses.com; Guy Mezzancello <gmezzancello@kelses.com> 
Subject: Mamaroneck Sewer Areas 8, 11, 13 & 14 Change Order #4 
 
Gino, 
 
As discussed, please find the attached Change Order for remaining work on the above project. 
 
Regards, 
Joe 
 
JOSEPH M. CERMELE, P.E., CFM 
Principal 

 

KELLARD SESSIONS CONSULTING 

500 Main Street |  Armonk, New York 10504 
T: 914.273.2323 |  F: 914.273.2329 
jcermele@kelses.com | www.kelses.com 
  
CIVIL ENGINEERING | LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE 
SITE & ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING 



2

 


